



FONT 43GR DIGEST OTG APPLE

Gtin: 05906747312602

Manufacturer's Item Number: 0783654

EU FIC Label Information

GTIN	05906747312602
Target Market	SPAIN
Product Variant en	47007433 [4]
Product Variant es	47007433 [4]
Validity Date	Mar/20/2015
Product Variant Effective Date	Jan/03/2016
Legal Product Name es	GALLETAS DE CEREALES CON MANZANA.
Ingredients es	Ingredientes: Cereales 53,4% (copos de AVENA 30,1%, harina de TRIGO 12,9%, harina integral de TRIGO 10,4%), azúcar, grasa vegetal (palma), trocitos de manzana 5,7% (jarabe de glucosa y fructosa, puré concentrado de manzana 15%, estabilizador (glicerina), azúcar, fibra vegetal, grasa vegetal (palma, coco), gelificante (pectina), antioxidante (ácido ascórbico, aroma), jarabe de glucosa y fructosa, gasificantes (carbonato ácido de sodio, carbonato ácido de amonio), sal, aroma PUEDE CONTENER HUEVO, LECHE, FRUTOS DE CÁSCARA, GRANOS DE SÉSAMO.
Net Content Statement es	e 43 g
Storage/Usage Conditions	
Preparation Instructions	
Country of Origin	
Contact Party Type	Consumer Support (GS1 Code)
Contact Name	Mondelēz España Commercial, S.L.
Communication Address	C/Eucalipto, 25 - 28016 Madrid, España

Nutritional Info

UNPREPARED

Nutrient	Quantity Contained	% per Serving Size
----------	--------------------	--------------------

Per

Product Information

GTIN	05906747312602
Target Market	SPAIN
Information Provider Name	Mondelez EU B2B2C
Information Provider GLN	7622205000000
Product Description en	FONTANEDA DIGESTIVE BISCUIT APPLE
Product Description es	FONTANEDA DIGESTIVE GALLETA MANZANA
Product Short Description en	FONTANEDA 43 GR DIGESTIVE BISCUIT
Product Short Description es	FONT 43GR DIGEST OTG MANZAN
Replaced GTIN	
Brand Name	FONTANEDA
SubBrand	DIGESTIVE
Functional Name	BISCUIT
Our Item Number	0783654
Consumer Unit Size	43GRM
Gross Weight	0.044KGM
Product Type	EA
GPC Scheme	10000160
Packaging Type en	Pouch
Depth	20MMT
Width	100MMT
Height	86MMT

Alergens and Diet

Description	Type Code	Level of Containment
Eggs	AE	MAY_CONTAIN
Milk	AM	MAY_CONTAIN
Nuts	AN	MAY_CONTAIN
Sesame Seeds	AS	MAY_CONTAIN
Gluten	AW	CONTAINS
Wheat	UW	CONTAINS

Hierarchies

This product is not part of a product hierarchy

IT: A puro titolo informativo il presente documento non sostituisce l'etichetta del prodotto alla quale si rimanda come unico documento con valore legale.

ES: Para su informacion, esta documento no reemplaza la etiqueta del producto. En caso de diferencia o contradicción considere como correcto el etiquetado del producto.

PT: Para sua informação, este documento não substitui o rótulo do produto e pedimos que considere o rótulo do produto em caso de qualquer contradição ou diferença.

EL: Για την ενημέρωσή σας, το έγγραφο αυτό δεν αντικαθιστά την ετικέτα του προϊόντος, και σας ζητάμε να θεωρήσετε την ετικέτα του προϊόντος ως μοναδικό έγγραφο με νομική αξία.

© 2019 Mondelez International, Inc.